

# City of Fayetteville, Arkansas

113 West Mountain Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 575-8323

# Legislation Text

File #: 2024-1716

## 2024/2025 ASPHALT OVERLAY AND SIDEWALKS PROJECTS

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OVERLAY AND SIDEWALK PROJECTS LIST FOR 2024 AND 2025

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves the Transportation Division Overlay and Sidewalk Projects list for 2024 and 2025. A copy of the 2024 and 2025 Overlay and Sidewalk Projects list is attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof.



# CITY COUNCIL MEMO 2024-1716

# **MEETING OF FEBRUARY 20, 2024**

**TO:** Mayor Jordan and City Council

**THRU:** Chris Brown, Public Works Director

Susan Norton, Chief of Staff

FROM: Terry Gulley, Asst Public Works Director - Ops

SUBJECT: 2024/2025 ASPHALT OVERLAY AND SIDEWALKS PROJECTS

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

A resolution to approve the Transportation Division 2024/2025 Pavement Management and Asphalt Overlay and Sidewalk Construction work plans.

## **BACKGROUND:**

The In-House Pavement Improvements and Sidewalk Improvements capital projects are included in the five-year Capital Improvements Program (CIP). The CIP document functions as a financial planning tool that places projects in the annual budget and funds are appropriated by the City Council.

## **DISCUSSION:**

Street and sidewalk workplans are reviewed and updated annually to reflect any shifting needs and changes in available funding. The plans are presented to the City Council Transportation Committee and recommended to the City Council for approval.

### **BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:**

Labor, equipment, materials, services and other project costs are included in Street Fund, Sales Tax Capital Improvements Fund, and Transportation Bonds.

ATTACHMENTS: SRF (#3), 2024/2025 Asphalt & Sidewalk Work Plan (#4)